Call to Order (Angela Christle)
 
Approve previous month’s minutes (March Minutes)
 
Reports
· Treasurer’s Report (Rick Indrelie)
· Chief Steward’s Report (Kay Pedretti)
· Membership Report (Kristen Gallo)
· Regional Director’s Report (John Ferrara)
· Business Agent Report (Pete Marincel)
· Negotiations Report (Kay Pedretti)
 
Important Dates
· TBD (sometime in April), Rochester Quarterly Lunch Mtg
· Tue, 04/02/19 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
· Thu, 04/04/19 Negotiations Kick-Off Rally, Capitol Complex in St. Paul
· Tue, 04/16/19 5:00-7:00PM, Red Wing Quarterly Mtg at Fiesta Mexicana
· Thu, 04/18/19 5:30PM - 7:00PM, Region 20 Quarterly Steward Training (WSU Stark 105)
· Mon, 04/22/19 @ 2:00-3:00, RCTC Meet and Confer
· Tue, 04/23/19 @ 2:00-3:00PM, WSU Meet and Confer
· Thu, 05/02/19, Basic Steward training at the WOW Center in Mankato
· Tue, 05/07/19 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
· Wed, 05/08/19 @ 9:30-11:00 Riverland Meet and Confer
· Fri, 05/10/19, Basic Steward Training in Shoreview, MN
· Tue, 05/21/19 5:00-7:00PM, Rochester Quarterly Mtg Whistle Binkies on the Lake (tentative)
· Tue, 06/04/19 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
· Mon, 06/17 - 06/21/19, MAPE Negotiations Push Week (Goal of having a 19-21 contract by June 21st)
· Tue, 07/02/19 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
· Wed, 07/24/19 5:00-7:00PM, Red Wing Quarterly Mtg (place TBD)
· Tue, 08/06/19 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
· Wed, 08/21/19 5:00-7:00PM, Rochester Quarterly Mtg (place TBD)
· Fri, 08/23/19, Basic Steward training in Shoreview, MN
· Tue, 09/10/19 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
· Tue, 10/01/19 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
· Tue, 10/22/19 5:00-7:00PM, Red Wing Quarterly Mtg (place TBD)
· Tue, 11/05/19 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
· Thu, 11/21/19 5:00-7:00PM, Rochester Quarterly Mtg (place TBD)
· Fri, 11/22/19, Basic Steward training in Shoreview, MN
· Tue, 12/03/19 @ noon, Local 2001 Informational Broadcast
 
 
Unfinished Business
· Local 2001 elected offices: deadline for nominations is 4/11 (see attached PDF)
 
 
New Business
· Upcoming in-district meetings with legislators
· Looking for volunteers to attend the Negotiations Kick-Off Rally this Thursday. MAPE Central will pay time & travel.
 
 
Adjourn

